
Michigan District Office Directory 
477 Michigan Avenue, Suite 1819 

Detroit, MI 48226 

Telephone: 313-226-6075 
www.sba.gov/mi 

michigan@sba.gov 
Twitter: @SBA_Michigan 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Director Vacant 
Deputy 
District 
Director 

Laketa 
Henderson 

313-324-3601 202-292-3412 Laketa.henderson@sba.gov 

District 
Counsel 

Richard Pasiak 313-324-3613 202-481-5190 Richard.pasiak@sba.gov 

Assistant 
District 
Counsel 

Mark Sophiea 313-324-3615 202-481-4399 Mark.sophiea@sba.gov 

Lead Business 
Opportunity 
Specialist 

Thomas Vargo 313-324-3617 202-481-5832 Thomas.vargo@sba.gov 

Business 
Opportunity 
Specialist 

Gabrielle Coner 313-324-3604 Gabrielle.coner@sba.gov 
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Lender 
Relations 
Specialist 

Thomas 
McFadden 

313-324-3611 202-481-1726 Thomas.mcfadden@sba.gov 
 

Lender 
Relations 
Specialist 

Latifa Bradwell 313-324-3616 202-481-5916 Latifa.bradwell@sba.gov 
 

     
Lead 
Economic 
Development 
Specialist 

Catherine Gase 313-324-3609 202-481-0675 Catherine.gase@sba.gov 
 

Economic 
Development 
Specialist 

June Foyt 313-324-3608 202-481-2828 June.foyt@sba.gov 
 

Economic 
Development 
Specialist 

Sean Gray 313-324-3626 202-481-5670 Sean.gray@sba.gov 
 

     
Senior Area 
Manager 
(Grand 
Rapids) 

Brian Picarazzi 616-456-5512 202-481-4555 Brian.picarazzi@sba.gov 
 

     
Regional 
Export 
Finance 
Manager   

Romualdo Ancog 313-226-3038 202-292-3861 Romualdo.ancog@sba.gov 
 
 

     
Indiana 
District Office  
District 
Counsel 

Suzanne Ulicny 347-365-0161 202-741-7027 Suzanne.ulicny@sba.gov 
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